



# **Terms Of Service of Randomy**



## Last updated: [29/2/2024]

By using our Discord bot, you would have to agree to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions. If you disagree with any part of these terms, please refrain from using Randomy Bot.

### Usage of the Bot

- 1) Randomy Bot is designed for entertainment purposes only.
- 2) You must be a Discord user and comply with Discord's terms of service to use Randomy Bot.
- 3) You must only use Randomy as the version released by AN\_devs. Users can't be modified, edit, or change anything under the use of Randomy.

#### **Commands and Features**

- 1) Randomy Bot provides various commands:
  - coin flipping
  - ➢ dice rolling
  - > generate random number
  - random facts
  - random word choose
  - trivia quizzes.

#### **User Data and Privacy**

 Randomy Bot does not store personal user data permanently. It uses a direct method where user data will be stored in variable form temporarily to perform certain commands featured in 2. Therefore, none including AN\_devs will be able to view. We respect user privacy. You can view the Privacy Policy Of Randomy for more information.

#### User Feedback

- 1) We welcome user feedback and suggestions.
- 2) By providing feedback, you grant us the right to use and implement your suggestions.
- 3) Feedback can be sent using official emails or official social media(s).
- 4) Your feedback will be viewed by our team within a week after you send it.

#### Source Code

- 1) No one will be able to view, use, or modify source code.
- 2) Except for AN\_devs software engineers who are assigned for Randomy bot development.
- 3) Under a certain law, by providing legal action, source code can be viewed by authorities, federals, governments, and/or international Organizations.

#### **Changes to Terms**

 We reserve the right to update or modify these terms at any time and will be announced in AN\_devs and Randomy official social media. By continuing to use Randomy Bot after changes are made, you agree to the revised terms.

#### Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at 'support.an\_devs@protonmail.com'

